ROOF MOUNTED FANS
    D
D-26 © FANTECH 2024
DIMENSIONS
DESCRIPTION
The Gamma Ultra Series of Mixed-Flow roof units has been
designed for use in commercial ducted exhaust applications.
These compact and low profile units are fitted with birdmesh

Wiring Diagram
See page N-8, diagram ER 1, 2, 4, 5.
HOW TO ORDER
Motors
Type - external rotor, squirrel cage induction motor
Electricity supply - 230V, single and 415V, three-phase, 50Hz
Bearings - sealed-for-life, ball
Speed-controllable using electronic or auto-transformer
controllers
Most three-phase units are fitted with 2-speed star/delta design
motors
See page O-2/3 for details on these motors
Model No.
GUE…
GUD… Ao Bo C DØ Eo F G
Approx.
weight
kg.
250-280 310 410 75 500 570 345 341 9
315-355 400 500 75 640 670 390 433 14
400-500 620 720 75 908 890 532 537 32
560-630 710 810 75 1260 1180 642 674 83
Dimensions, mm
GAMMA ULTRA SERIES
ULTRA
R a n g e
 D
ROOF MOUNTED FANS D-27© FANTECH 2024
Model
GUE...D/V
GUD..D/V
Nom.
Speed
r/s
Max
Operating
Temp. oC kW Amps* kW Amps* 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
254.** 24 60
Inlet 41
0.10 0.48 - -
64 60 61 58 58 55 49 42
Outlet 46 65 63 64 63 61 61 53 44
284.** 24 60
Inlet 44
0.13 0.66 - -
68 63 65 61 60 58 53 46
Outlet 49 70 66 69 67 64 64 57 48
314. 23 60
Inlet 45
0.22 1.10 0.21 0.50
68 66 66 63 61 58 54 47
Outlet 50 69 70 69 69 66 64 58 51
316. 15 60
Inlet 39
0.09 0.48 0.09 0.26
66 62 59 56 57 51 43 33
Outlet 44 66 64 61 62 60 57 47 37
318. 13 60
Inlet 36
- - 0.05 0.11
63 59 56 53 54 48 40 30
Outlet 40 63 61 58 59 57 54 44 34
354. 23 60
Inlet 46
0.37 1.85 0.33 0.68
69 69 68 64 62 60 55 47
Outlet 51 71 73 72 70 67 64 58 50
356. 16 60
Inlet 40
0.12 0.56 0.13 0.36
66 64 65 56 55 53 45 32
Outlet 44 67 66 66 62 60 56 47 35
358. 13 60